

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.A.No.267 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
0	23.02.2023	<u>UDPR,J & Dr.VRKS,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2023</u> Learned counsel for respondent reported not counter. Heard learned counsel for the appellants and for the reasons submitted by him this petition is allowed and the delay of 70 days in filing the Writ Appeal is condoned. Post the matter on 10.03.2023. <u>UDPR,J</u> <u>Dr.VRKS,J</u> KKV	

--	--	--	--