

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: W.A.No.267 of 2023

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
11)	03.01.2024	<u>GN,J & VN,J</u> We have heard learned Government Pleader for School Education appearing for the appellants and Sri K.G. Krishna Murthy, learned Senior Counsel, appearing for the respondents 1 to 19/writ petitioners. We have seen that the educational agency as referred to in the A.P. Education Act, 1982, and the A.P. Educational Institutions (Establishment, Recognition, Administration and Control of Schools under Private Managements) Rules, 1993, has been remiss in participating in the litigation. We observed so because the ambit of the Rules clearly casts a duty on the educational agency to satisfy and discharge the mandate of the Rules. Yet, we find that the educational agency has not put an appearance despite being served with notice before the learned Single Judge. Hence, the appellants shall serve notice of the appeal on the 6th respondent in the Writ Petition viz., the Manager and Moderator Bishop, A.E.L.C.	

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		Educational Institutions, Guntur District, and file acknowledgement by the next date of hearing. List the matter on 11.01.2024. GN, J. VN, J. CS	