

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.A.No.267 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
12.	06.01.2025	<u>BKM,J & VN,J</u> The learned Government Pleader appearing for the appellant Nos.1 to 4 submits that by mistake the A.E.L.C. Educational Institution is shown as the 5th appellant in the writ appeal. For which, he seeks time to take necessary steps to transpose the 5th appellant as one of the respondents to this writ appeal. Ms. Y.Maha Lakshmi, learned counsel also submits that OMR Law Firm is filing vakalath for the College in this writ appeal. Sri K.G.Krishna Moorthy, learned Senior Counsel appears for the un-official respondents. List on 27.01.2025. BKM,J VN,J MDP	