

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

Writ Appeal No:267 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
15.	07.04.2025	<u>NJS,J & VGKR,J</u> Heard Mr. Gurram Ramachandra Rao, learned Government Pleader representing the appellants. Mr. K G Krishna Murthy, learned Senior Counsel, appeared through online. At the request made by the learned Government Pleader, list the matter 21.04.2025. _____ NJS,J _____ VGKR,J Ksj	