

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

WRIT APPEAL No.267 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
18	07.7.2025	<u>NJS, J & TRR, J</u> <u>I.A. No.1 of 2025</u> Heard learned Assistant Government Pleader appearing for the appellants. Mr.K.G.Krishna Murthy, learned Senior Counsel appeared on behalf of the respondents/ writ petitioners. As it is stated that on behalf of the proposed respondent No.21, M/s.O.M.R. Law Firm entered appearance and their name is not reflected in the cause list, Registry to verify and do the needful. List the matter on 21.7.2025. <u>NJS, J</u> <u>TRR,J</u> <i>vasu</i>	