

15. WA-267-2023

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH
Vs
KOMMU NIVEDITHA

Present: Mr. K. Dilip Naik, Assistant Government Pleader
representing Mr. Gurram Ramachandra Rao,
Government Pleader for Appellants.

Mr. Krishna Murthy, Senior Advocate representing
Mr. K. Rama Mohan, Advocate for Respondents.

Arguing counsel for appellants is not present.

At request, adjourned to 15.06.2026.

(LISA GILL)
JUDGE

(TUHIN KUMAR GEDELA)
JUDGE

Date: 21.04.2026
MS