

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.A.No.267 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	28.7.2026	<u>DR, J & AGD, J</u> Considering the memo dated 27.07.2026 filed by the respondents–writ petitioners, learned Government Pleader for School Education appearing for the appellants sought time to obtain instructions with regard to the contents of the said memo. List the matter on 04.08.2026. _____ DR, J _____ AGD, J TJN	